Effective Dates - May, 2023

5/14/2023

Safety and Homeland Security

Safety and Homeland Security

Safety and Homeland Security

5/18/2023

Labor and Workforce Development

Labor and Workforce Development

Labor and Workforce Development

5/24/2023

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Monday, May 1, 2023

1340-02-05

1340-03-01

1340-03-03

0800-01-01

0800-01-06

0800-01-07

1640-01-02

1640-01-04

Driver License Reinstatement Fee Installment Payment Plan

1340-02-05-.02

1340-02-05-.03
1340-02-05-.04
1340-02-05-.06

1340-02-05-.07

Persons Eligible to Enter into the Driver License Reinstatement

Fee Installment Payment Plan

Duration of the Driver License Installment Payment Plan

Minimum Payment

Failure to Comply with the Reinstatement Fee Installment

Payment Plan

Persons not Eligible to Enter the Reinstatement Fee Installment

Payment Plan

Impoundment of Vehicles

1340-03-01-.01
1340-03-01-.02
1340-03-01-.03
1340-03-01-.04

Purpose

Notice to Owner
Request for Hearing
Conduct of Hearing

Rules and Regulations for School Bus Inspection Procedures

1340-03-03-.01
1340-03-03-.02
1340-03-03-.03
1340-03-03-.04
1340-03-03-.05
1340-03-03-.06
1340-03-03-.07

Occupational Safety and Health Standards for General Industry

0800-01-01-.06
0800-01-01-.07

Purpose

Definitions

Policies for School Bus Inspections
Policy for School Bus Inspection Stickers
School Bus Inspection Procedures
Criteria for Removing Buses from Service
School Bus Drivers and Training

Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards

Exceptions to Adoption of Federal Standards in 29 CFR Part 1910

Occupational Safety and Health Standards for Construction

0800-01-06-.02

Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards

Occupational Safety and Health Standards for Agriculture

0800-01-07-.01
0800-01-07-.02

Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards
Exceptions to Adoption of Federal Standards

Guaranteed Student Loan Program

1640-01-02-.01
1640-01-02-.02
1640-01-02-.03
1640-01-02-.04
1640-01-02-.05

General

Eligibility

Loan Terms

Loan Collection
Reporting Requirements

Medical Loan-Scholarship Program

1640-01-04-.01
1640-01-04-.02

1640-01-04-.03
1640-01-04-.04
1640-01-04-.05
1640-01-04-.06

Eligibility Requirements and General Regulations

Amount of Loan-Scholarship, Interest Rate and Restriction on

Additional Aid

Repayment, Deferment and Cancellation
Penalty for Failure to Fulfill Service Obligation
Definitions

Method of Selection
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Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Monday, May 1, 2023

1640-01-07

1640-01-08

1640-01-10

1640-01-12

1640-01-15

1640-01-16

1640-01-18

Auxiliary Loans to Assist Students Program

1640-01-07-.01
1640-01-07-.02
1640-01-07-.03
1640-01-07-.04
1640-01-07-.05
1640-01-07-.06

Introduction

General

Eligibility

Loan Terms

Loan Collection
Reporting Requirements

Teacher Loan/Scholarship

1640-01-08-.01
1640-01-08-.02
1640-01-08-.03
1640-01-08-.04
1640-01-08-.05

Introduction

General

Eligibility

Method of Selection
Loan/Scholarship Terms

Christa McAuliffe Scholarship Program

1640-01-10-.01
1640-01-10-.02
1640-01-10-.03
1640-01-10-.04
1640-01-10-.05
1640-01-10-.06
1640-01-10-.07
1640-01-10-.08
1640-01-10-.09
1640-01-10-.10

Teacher Loan

1640-01-12-.01
1640-01-12-.02
1640-01-12-.03
1640-01-12-.04
1640-01-12-.05
1640-01-12-.06

Summary and Purpose

Scholarship Amount

Duration of the Scholarship

Minimum Qualifications of Applicants

Application Deadlines and Procedures
Scholarship Awards

Payment Procedures

Loss of Eligibility

Transferability of Scholarships to Other Institutions
Appeals Procedures

Program for Disadvantaged Areas of Tennessee

Introduction

General

Eligibility

Method of Selection
Loan Amount and Terms
Appeals Procedure

Community College Education Recruitment Scholarship for Minorities

1640-01-15-.01
1640-01-15-.02
1640-01-15-.03
1640-01-15-.04
1640-01-15-.05
1640-01-15-.06
1640-01-15-.07

Introduction

General

Eligibility

Method of Selection

Award Amount and Intervals of Payment
Appeals Procedures

Precedence of the Act

Robert C. Byrd Honors Scholarship Program

1640-01-16-.01
1640-01-16-.02
1640-01-16-.03
1640-01-16-.04
1640-01-16-.05
1640-01-16-.06

Introduction

General

Eligibility and Application Procedures

Award Procedures

Appeals Procedures

Precedence of the Law and Federal Regulations

Tennessee Student Employment Incentive Program

1640-01-18-.01

Introduction
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Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

5/25/2023

State Board of Education

State Board of Education

Monday, May 1, 2023

1640-01-23

1640-01-27

0520-01-22

0520-01-23

1640-01-18-.02
1640-01-18-.03
1640-01-18-.04
1640-01-18-.05
1640-01-18-.06
1640-01-18-.07
1640-01-18-.08

General

Eligibility

Method of Selection

Employer Requirements

Payment and Reimbursement Procedures
Appeals Procedures

Precedence of the Act

Procedures Affecting Professional Licenses

1640-01-23-.01
1640-01-23-.02
1640-01-23-.03
1640-01-23-.04
1640-01-23-.05
1640-01-23-.06
1640-01-23-.07

Introduction
Definitions
Determination of Default

Notice Prior to Issuing an Order or Notice of Default

Hearings and Order or Notice of Default

Order to Terminate Suspension or Notice of Compliance

Subsequent Suspensions or Defaults

Community College Reconnect Grant

1640-01-27-.01
1640-01-27-.02
1640-01-27-.03
1640-01-27-.04
1640-01-27-.05
1640-01-27-.06
1640-01-27-.07
1640-01-27-.08
1640-01-27-.09
1640-01-27-.10
1640-01-27-.11
1640-01-27-.12

Definitions

Scholarship Award Amounts
Distribution of Funds
Application Process

Eligibility

Terminating Events

Personal or Medical Leave of Absence
Reporting Requirements
Award Made in Error

Refund Policy

Transfer Students

Appeal and Exception Process

Dyslexia Individualized Learning Plans

0520-01-22-.01
0520-01-22-.02

Chapter Definitions
Dyslexia Individualized Learning Plans

Interscholastic Athletics

0520-01-23-.01
0520-01-23-.02
0520-01-23-.03
0520-01-23-.04
0520-01-23-.05

Purpose

Definitions

LEA Requirements

Reviewing Allegations of Non-Compliance
Early Resolution
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