Effective Dates - May, 2023

5/14/2023

Safety and Homeland Security	1340-02-05	Driver License Reinstatement Fee Installment Payment Plan		
curety and momentum decamely	10 10 02 00	1340-02-0502	Persons Eligible to Enter into the Driver License Reinstatement	
		70 70 02 00 .02	Fee Installment Payment Plan	
		1340-02-0503	Duration of the Driver License Installment Payment Plan	
		1340-02-0504	Minimum Payment	
		1340-02-0506	Failure to Comply with the Reinstatement Fee Installment Payment Plan	
		1340-02-0507	Persons not Eligible to Enter the Reinstatement Fee Installment Payment Plan	
Safety and Homeland Security	<u>1340-03-01</u>	Impoundment of V	/ehicles	
		1340-03-0101	Purpose	
		1340-03-0102	Notice to Owner	
		1340-03-0103	Request for Hearing	
		1340-03-0104	Conduct of Hearing	
Safety and Homeland Security	<u>1340-03-03</u>	Rules and Regula	tions for School Bus Inspection Procedures	
		1340-03-0301	Purpose	
		1340-03-0302	Definitions	
		1340-03-0303	Policies for School Bus Inspections	
		1340-03-0304	Policy for School Bus Inspection Stickers	
		1340-03-0305	School Bus Inspection Procedures	
		1340-03-0306	Criteria for Removing Buses from Service	
		1340-03-0307	School Bus Drivers and Training	
5/18/2023				
Labor and Workforce Development	<u>0800-01-01</u>	Occupational Safety and Health Standards for General Industry		
		0800-01-0106	Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards	
		0800-01-0107	Exceptions to Adoption of Federal Standards in 29 CFR Part 1910	
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-01-06	Occupational Safe	ety and Health Standards for Construction	
		0800-01-0602	Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards	
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-01-07			
Labor and Workforce Development	0000-01-07	Occupational Safety and Health Standards for Agriculture 0800-01-0701 Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards		
		0800-01-0701	Adoption and Citation of Federal Standards Exceptions to Adoption of Federal Standards	
5 to 4 to 000		0000 01 01 102	Exceptions to Adoption of Federal Standards	
5/24/2023				
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-02</u>	Guaranteed Student Loan Program		
		1640-01-0201	General	
		1640-01-0202	Eligibility	
		1640-01-0203	Loan Terms	
		1640-01-0204	Loan Collection	
		1640-01-0205	Reporting Requirements	
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-04</u>	Medical Loan-Scholarship Program		
		1640-01-0401	Eligibility Requirements and General Regulations	
		1640-01-0402	Amount of Loan-Scholarship, Interest Rate and Restriction on Additional Aid	
		1640-01-0403	Repayment, Deferment and Cancellation	
		1640-01-0404	Penalty for Failure to Fulfill Service Obligation	
		1640-01-0405	Definitions	
		1640-01-0406	Method of Selection	

Monday, May 1, 2023 Page 1 of 3

Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-07</u>	Auxiliary Loans to Assist Students Program	
		1640-01-0701	Introduction
		1640-01-0702	General
		1640-01-0703	Eligibility
		1640-01-0704	Loan Terms
		1640-01-0705	Loan Collection
		1640-01-0706	Reporting Requirements
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	1640-01-08	Teacher Loan/Scholarship	
		1640-01-0801	Introduction
		1640-01-0802	General
		1640-01-0803	Eligibility
		1640-01-0804	Method of Selection
		1640-01-0805	Loan/Scholarship Terms
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-10</u>	Christa McAuliffe Scholarship Program	
		1640-01-1001	Summary and Purpose
		1640-01-1002	Scholarship Amount
		1640-01-1003	Duration of the Scholarship
		1640-01-1004	Minimum Qualifications of Applicants
		1640-01-1005	Application Deadlines and Procedures
		1640-01-1006	Scholarship Awards
		1640-01-1007	Payment Procedures
		1640-01-1008	Loss of Eligibility
		1640-01-1009	Transferability of Scholarships to Other Institutions
		1640-01-1010	Appeals Procedures
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-12</u>	Teacher Loan Program for Disadvantaged Areas of Tennessee	
		1640-01-1201	Introduction
		1640-01-1202	General
		1640-01-1203	Eligibility
		1640-01-1204	Method of Selection
		1640-01-1205	Loan Amount and Terms
		1640-01-1206	Appeals Procedure
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-15</u>	Community College Education Recruitment Scholarship for Minorities	
		1640-01-1501	Introduction
		1640-01-1502	General
		1640-01-1503	Eligibility
		1640-01-1504	Method of Selection
		1640-01-1505	Award Amount and Intervals of Payment
		1640-01-1506	Appeals Procedures
		1640-01-1507	Precedence of the Act
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-16</u>	Robert C. Byrd Honors Scholarship Program	
		1640-01-1601	Introduction
		1640-01-1602	General
		1640-01-1603	Eligibility and Application Procedures
		1640-01-1604	Award Procedures
		1640-01-1605	Appeals Procedures
		1640-01-1606	Precedence of the Law and Federal Regulations
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-18</u>	Tennessee Student Employment Incentive Program	
		1640-01-1801	Introduction

Monday, May 1, 2023 Page 2 of 3

		1640-01-1802	General	
		1640-01-1803	Eligibility	
		1640-01-1804	Method of Selection	
		1640-01-1805	Employer Requirements	
		1640-01-1806	Payment and Reimbursement Procedures	
		1640-01-1807	Appeals Procedures	
		1640-01-1808	Precedence of the Act	
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	1640-01-23	Procedures Affecting Professional Licenses		
		1640-01-2301	Introduction	
		1640-01-2302	Definitions	
		1640-01-2303	Determination of Default	
		1640-01-2304	Notice Prior to Issuing an Order or Notice of Default	
		1640-01-2305	Hearings and Order or Notice of Default	
		1640-01-2306	Order to Terminate Suspension or Notice of Compliance	
		1640-01-2307	Subsequent Suspensions or Defaults	
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	1640-01-27	Community College Reconnect Grant		
		1640-01-2701	Definitions	
		1640-01-2702	Scholarship Award Amounts	
		1640-01-2703	Distribution of Funds	
		1640-01-2704	Application Process	
		1640-01-2705	Eligibility	
		1640-01-2706	Terminating Events	
		1640-01-2707	Personal or Medical Leave of Absence	
		1640-01-2708	Reporting Requirements	
		1640-01-2709	Award Made in Error	
		1640-01-2710	Refund Policy	
		1640-01-2711	Transfer Students	
		1640-01-2712	Appeal and Exception Process	
5/25/2023				
State Board of Education	0520-01-22	Dyslexia Individu	alized Learning Plans	
		0520-01-2201	Chapter Definitions	
		0520-01-2202	Dyslexia Individualized Learning Plans	
State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-23</u>	Interscholastic A	thletics	
		0520-01-2301	Purpose	
		0520-01-2302	Definitions	
		0520-01-2303	LEA Requirements	
		0520-01-2304	Reviewing Allegations of Non-Compliance	
		0500 04 00 05		

0520-01-23-.05

Early Resolution

Monday, May 1, 2023 Page 3 of 3